



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 19382/2025 & CM APPL. 80832/2025**
SANJEEV AGGARWALPetitioner
Through:

versus

HIGH COURT OF DELHIRespondent
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

% **ORDER**
22.12.2025

As the representation in this case is pending with the Rules Committee of this Court and one of us (C. Hari Shankar, J.) is Chairperson of the said Committee, list this matter before another Bench, subject to orders of Hon'ble the Chief Justice, on 7 January 2026.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J

DECEMBER 22, 2025/AR