



\$~52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 19382/2025 & CM APPL. 80832/2025**

SANJEEV AGGARWAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Pratima K. Gupta, Mr.
Brijesh Garg, Mr. Rahul Arya
and Mr. Ishan Parashar, Advs.

versus

HIGH COURT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Beenashaw N. Soni, Senior
Panel Counsel, DHC with Ms.
Katyani Malhotra, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

07.01.2026

List on 09.01.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

JANUARY 7, 2026

'KDK'