



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 19382/2025 CM APPL. 80832/2025**
SANJEEV AGGARWALPetitioner
Through: **Ms. Pratima Gupta, Adv.**

versus

HIGH COURT OF DELHIRespondent
Through: **Ms. Beenashaw N. Soni, Senior Panel**
Counsel, DHC

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER
% **16.04.2026**

Re-notify on 21.04.2026.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

APRIL 16, 2026

rk