



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 19382/2025 CM APPL. 80832/2025**

SANJEEV AGGARWAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Pratima Gupta and Mr. Brijesh
Garg, Mr. Rahul Arya, Advs.

versus

HIGH COURT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Beenashaw N. Soni, SPC

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **30.04.2026**

1. Learned counsel for the appellant states that she has instruction to withdraw the petition.
2. The petition is dismissed as withdrawn. Pending application is also dismissed as having become infructuous.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

APRIL 30, 2026/rk